Standard and OEM accessories
General
Eaton offers a variety of accessories to increase
the reliability and availability of power capacitor
installations with its Cooper Power™ series
products. Opti-G™ fuse flippers come as standard
equipment on substation bank assemblies and a
line of Nature Guard™ wildlife protectors may be

units having differing “D” dimensions. Maintaining this dimension
is usually required to ensure proper fuse operation. See Table 5 for
ordering information.
Inrush current-limiting reactors
Inrush current-limiting reactors limit transient discharge currents
during switching of parallel steps in closely spaced capacitor banks.
The fully tested design assures proper protection for switching
equipment. Inductance selected will limit inrush current to safe
levels in most banks. The compact design of the CCM13B1 reactor
(Figure 7) is particularly suited for use in pole-mounted and
metal-enclosed banks.
Table 5.
Spacer Height Catalog No.
2 inches CCP260X1
3 inches CCP235X1
4 inches CCP223X1
5 inches CCP261X1
6 inches CCP259X1
A quantity of 2 spacers are required per capacitor unit
Figure 7. Current-limiting reactor CCM13BI.
Figure 8. Current-limiting reactor CCM10BI.
6